
Press-Herald All-Torrance Football
By HFNRY BURKE

The Press-Herald All-Torrance Football Player of 
the Year is Jeff Wang of South High School.

The Splendid Spartan is so-honored for bringing to

Wang ran for three touchdowns in a 20-0 win over 
Mira Costa which tied for second place.

Playing against a tough schedule that included 
Marina of the Sunset League, Serra of the Catholic
League, and Bishop Montgomery, Mr. Wang scored 18 Dan Hansen cf North.

South High the respect of the Bay League for the first!touchdowns in nine games. He rufhed from the lin 
lime in its history. He was virtually a one-man offense of scrimmage for 1,308 yards in 203 carries for a 6.4 
who brought the school fourth place in the standings average. He caught 17 passes for 218 yards for a grand 
with a 3-2-1 record. South, rated last in most pre-season total of 1,526 yards.
polished champion North, 32-32, and missed by 14-13J Two of his 18 touchdowns were a 90-yard punt re- 
of topping runner-up Santa Monica. turn against Marina and a 69-yard run against North.

Jeff scored five touchdowns against North and his 349 lied 11 touchdowns, including three against South
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yards rushing in 37 carries is a GIF (Southern Section)
record.

Wang was named co-player of the Bay League with

Hansen was named to the All-Torrance backfield 
along with teammate Rick Creighton, a halfback.

Hansen, a quarterback who masterpd the rollout, ran

nine touchdowns.
Creighton carried 112 times for 828 yards. He tal-

Tackle Rick Francis, Guard Rich Brewer, and End 
Guy Sutryk of North were selected as All-Torrance line 
men. Sutryk is an outstanding defensive end. Francis 
and Brewer have been regulars for three years.

Three-year varsity letterman Tailback Dave Boyd 
and Center Skip Hogue of West made the team.

Boyd, in 10 games, scored 28 touchdowns and ran
for 851 yards and passed for 534 in 10 games. He scored for 1,405 yards. These are both records for an individ 

ual performance among Torrance athletes. His total
(Continued on Page C-13)

Player of the Year
JEFF WANG

STEVE PATTERSON 
Bishop Montgomery

RICK FRANCIS 
North High

DAVE BOYD 
West High

Salient Facts About the Team
Position

Offensive End
Defensive End
Offensive Tackle
Defensive Tackle
Defensive Guard
Linebacker
Center
Back
Back
Back
Back
Back

Player

Steve Patterson
Guy Sutryk
John Gist
Rick Francis
Richard Brewer
Pat Kealey
Skip Hogue
Dan Hansen
Rick Creighton
Dave Boyd
Mike Ramivez
 Jeff Wang

School

Montgomery
North
Torrance
North
North
Montgomery
West
North
North
West
Montgomery
South

Cltit Height Weight

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

6-3
6-1
6-2
6-0

60
6-0
5-10
6-2
5-11
6-2
5-9
5-10

186
185
180
210
210
220
170
185
175
207
176
170

JOHN GIST 
Torrance High

 Player of the Year

MIKE RAMIREZ 
Bishop Montgomery

RKJHARD BREWER 
North High

PAT KEALEY 
Bishop Montgomery

SKIP HOGUE 
West High

RICH CREIGHTON 
North High

DAN HANSEN 
North High

GUY SUTRYK 
North High


